STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle
i 1 ! !
Decision item EY 2010-11 = Base Reduction tem Fy 201011 T Supplemental EY 2009-10 v Budget Amendment FY 201011 T
Request Title: Comimission on Family Medicine General Fund Reduction - Ny
Department: Health Care Policy and Financing Dept. Approval by: Johr Baftholomew | | j4, /Date: August 24, 2009 5] ¢
Priority Number: NP-ES14 OSPB Approval: T n I/ Date: ¢ /244), “““““““““““““
1 2 3 4 5 "6 7 ) 8 ¥ 0
) Total Decisian/ hatl Total Change

Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base |~ Base Hovember 1 Budget Revised from Base

Actual Appropriation Request Request Redquest Reduction Request Amendment Request {Column 5}

Fund Fy 200800 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2005-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 Fr 201112
Total of All Line Items Tatal 1,932 052 1932052 (153208) 1738346 0 0 ) 0 0 0
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 a0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF 83198 965 026 [95,603) 859 423 1] ol n 0 1] 0
GFE 0 a 1] 0 Q 0 0 0 0
CF ] a 0 0 d 1] 0 0 0
CFE/RF 1 a 0 0 0 1] a 0 a
FF 1,100,053 986,028 (96 603} 863423 0 0 1] 4 g i

5) Other Medical Services;
Commission on Family Total 1932052 1,932,052 (193 206) 1,736,846 ] 0 0 Ol 0 0
Medicine Residency FTE 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 a0
Treatment Proegrams GF 831,989 966 026- (06 603) 869,423 0 o a0 0 0 o
: GFE D 0 0 i 1] 0 0 0 0
CF ] 1] 1] a 0 [ 0 1] 0
CFERF 0 0 0 0 0 ol 0 0 0
FF 1,100,083 965,026 (95 ,BO3) 569,423 a 0 0 1] a 0
Non-Line ltem Request: Mone.
Letternote Revised Text: None.
Cash or Federal Funid Kame and COFRS Fund Number: }FF: Title XIX
Reappropriated Fumds Source, hy Depanment and Line [tem Name: Mope.
Approval by OIT? [Yos: I jNo: T N/a: ¥ i
Schedule 13s from Affected Deparntments: Mone.

Page NP-ES.14-1




COMMISSION ON FAMILY MEDICINE

Budget Reduction Proposal Antonio Prado-Gutierrez
Augus ¢ 24. 2009 Executive Director
El

Proposal:

The proposal would reduce 10% of the $966,026 General Fund appropriated for the Commission on Family
Medicine Residency Training Program. Because the line item receives 50% federal financial participation
in the State Medicaid program, the reduction will be $193,026 total funds including $96,603 General Fund
and $96,603 federal funds.

Summary of Request:

The Commission on Family Medicine is a public-private partnership that was created to address the
health care needs of the people of Colorado by promoting family physician services.

The Commission is the governing body that recruits and places medical students into family medicine
residency programs at the nine participating state hospitals.

The State budget contains about 5% of the total funding for Commission expenses with the majority of
additional funds being contributed by the participating hospitals.

No state funding is appropriated to the Commission for administrative expenses. These are covered by
the Colorado Association of Family Medicine Residencies. All state funding directly offsets the costs
of training family physicians.

The proposal will reduce 10% of the Commission’s appropriation or $193,026 total funds including
$96,603 General Fund.

The Commission has a long-standing agreement that state funding is shared equally across the nine
participating family medicine residencies. The reduction will decrease the allocation to each of the mine
residencies from approximately $214,672 to $193,205.

Because the Commission receives 95% of its funding from other sources, it is believed that no
residency positions will need to be eliminated as a result of this action although that will be dependent
on the actual moneys received from other sources.

Assumptions and Tables to Show Calculations:

Summary of Proposal FY 2009-10 Total Funds | General Fund | Federal Funds
Total Proposal ($193,206) {$96,603) ($96,603)
Department of Health Care Policy and Financing, (5) ($193,206) ($96,603) ($96,603)

Other Medical Services, Comntission on Family
Medicine Residency Training Programs

Page 1



Summary of Proposal FY 2010-11 Total Funds | General Fund | Federal Funds
Total Proposal ($193,206) ($96,603) (396,603)
Department of Health Care Policy and Financing, (5) ($193,206) ($96,603) ($96,603)

Other Medical Services, Commission on Family
Medicine Residency Training Programs

Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:
There is no statutory obligation related to the state funding for the Commission on Family Medicine. As
authorized in the statute below, the Executive Director has the authority to administer the appropriation for
this program. Therefore, no Executive Order or statute change is necessary. This proposal can be achieved
through a budget action with a restriction on the appropriation.

25.5-1-104 (2) (4), C.R.S. (2008). Department of health care policy and financing created - executive
director - powers, duties, and functions...(2) The department of health care policy and financing shall
consist of an executive director of the department of health care policy and financing, the medical services
board, and such divisions, sections, and other units as shall be established by the executive direcior ... (4)
The department of health care policy and financing shall be responsible for the administration of the
functions and programs as set forth in part 2 of this article.

The statutes that pertain to the Commission on Family Medicine are as follows:
25-1-903, C.R.S. (2009). (1) The commission shall:
(a) Assure that family medicine residency program standards are equal to or more stringent than the
standards established by the accreditation council on graduate medical education of the American
medical association or the American osteopathic association for residency training in family

medicine;

(b) In cooperation with the dean of the school of medicine, approve and recommend allocation of any
funds which are identified and appropriated in the general appropriation bill as a line item for any
community family medicine residency training program,

(¢c) (c) Monitor the state's family medicine residency programs and recommend from time to time that
the general assembly appropriate funds for said programs;

(d) (d) Locate specific areas of the state which are underserved by family physicians and determine the

priority of need among such areas;

(e) (e) Offer to the general assembly alternative ideas on providing medical care to the medically

indigent in the state.

Page 2




STATE OF COLORADQ FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2010211 Budget Request Cycle
i I ] 5
Decisien ltem FY 2010-11 - Base Retluc‘iiou Item FY 2010-11 " Supplemental FY 200910 | ¥ Bﬁ(lgei Amendment FY 201011
Request Title: DHS - Ald to the Needy Disabled - State Only Program Suspensian [ ) ’ . | -
Department: Heatth Care Palicy and Financing iDept. Approval by: John Jagtholomew / /5 Date: August 24, 2008 ?){(‘f/a?
Priority Number: NP-ES15 (See also DHS ES-25) OSPB Approval: : Date: L~
> LY TN i L &7 ¥ o
] 1 2 3 4 5 7 { 8 9 10
Total Dacision! Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base | | Base Rovember 1l Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Regeuest Redquest Request Reduction Request | Amendiment Request {Colunn 5)
Fumd Fy 2008-09 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 20069-10 7Y 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2610-11 Fy 2010-11 FY 2010-11¢ Fr 201112
Total of All Line Items Towi| 10062216 | 9080722 11,683 9092 405 o| 0 1) ] 0]
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 og 0.0 0.0
GF 3,886,580 4,483 092 5779 4,494 871 1] ot 0 a 0
GFE ] 0 G 0 a ; 0 0 0
CF 1,109,124 28,758 28 28787 a 0] 0 0 g
CFE/RE 56 553 3199 41 32,035 g 0 0 ol u)
FF 4899 949 4530877 5834 4536,711 0 a 0 ] 0
i6) Department of Human e
Services Medicaid-Funded Total| 10,062 216 9,080,722 11,683 9,092,405 0 a o1 } bl _a
Programs; {Bj Office of FTE 0.0 G.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 C.o0 0.0 . 0.0 0
Informatien Technology GF 3,866 580 4 469 092 5779 4,494 871 0 0. 0 ] 0 ]
Services - Medicaid Funding, GFE 0 0 0 £ 0 0 c a 0 o
Celorado Benefits CF 1,109,124 28,758 29 28,787 0 0 oL d a 0
Management System CFE/RF B6.563 31,995 41 32,036 a oy 0 0 0 o
FF 49599949 4630877 5834 4536711 a a 1 0 1 0
Non-Line ltem Request: Mane.
{ etternote Revised Text: None.

Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Mumber:

[FF: Title XX, Title ¥xi, ©€F: Children's Basic Health Plan Trust Fund 11G

Reappropriated Funds Source, hy Department and Line item Name:

Old Age Pensien Fund managed by the Department of Human Services

Approval by OIT?

[Yes: " INo: I

NiB: R

!

Schedule 13s from Affected Departments:

Department of Human Services

Page NP-ES.15-1




STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13
Changs Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle
: \ i ] ! |
Decision ttem FY 2010-11 r Base Reduction kem FY 2010-11 ~ Supplementat FY 2009-10 i Budget Amendment FY 201011 7
Request Title: DPHE - Cash Fund Financing- Tobacco Education Program Fund 18M e ! al
Departmant; Health Care Palicy ané Financing Dept. Appraval by: Johr Bartholomewy Date: August 24, 20092/ I'T{ b
Priority Number: NP-ES15 (DPHE NP-ESS5) OSPB Approval: N A 5/ |Date: =y
: (LI rrx 7N L ~- st
1 2 3 4 5 § i) 8 9 10
Total __ Decision/ ~ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base - Base November 1 Buulget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Recuction Request Emendment Reduest {Column 5)
Fund FY 2008-09 "FY 200910 FY 2009-10 FY 2009.10 FY 2010-11 FY2010.11 | FY2010-11 | FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12
Total of All Line ltems Total| 2526 991 443 | 2572 042 638 042572042 538 1] D 0 0 0 0
FTE 0.0 0,0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 a0 0.0 0.0 9.0
GF| 928490751 §1,112661,142 (7,000 0C0O)| 1,105 B61,142 0 ] o) 0 0 1]
GFE J9 251 792 1] 0 9 0] 0 0 J 0 0
CF; 109633539 167,097,000 7000000 174,097 000 ] 0 0 0 0 0
CFE/RF| 2531068 2746329 i 2,746 328 g g g g i il
FF| 1446984 293 { 1,289,538 167 0| 1,289,538,167 0] 0 0 . 0 0 ]
{2} ledical Services
Peemiums Total| 2 526,991 443 | 2572 042 638 02572042 538 0 8] g g g D
FTE 0.a 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF| 228 490,751 | 1,112651,142 (7,000,000% 1,105,661,142 1} 0 0 0 i] 0
GFE| 39251792 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF| 1098335391 157,097 000 7,000,000 [ 174,097 DOO 0 1) 0 0 0 0
CFE/RF 2,631 068 2746 329 0 2746329 0 0 ] 0 0 0
FF| 1,448,984 2931 1,289 538,167 01,289 538,167 0 0 0 ol 1] 0

Non.Line ltemt Request:

None.

letternote Revised Text:

Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Numbes:

(FF: Title XIX

Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line item Name:

Mone.

Approval by OIT?

fYes;

!No: [

WA W

Schedule 13s from Affected Depaitments:

Department of Public Health and Environment.

QOfthis amount, $84,016 715(H) shall be from the Health Care Expansion Fund created in Section 24-22-117 (2) (a} (), €.R.S., §22,418,342 (H) shall be from the
Nursing Fagility Cash Fund created in Section 26.5-6-203 (2} (a), C.R.S., $22,107 094 represents public funds certified as expenditures incutred by public
hospitals and agencies that are sligible for federal financial participation under the Madicaid program, $874 503 shall be fram the Breast and Cervical Cancer
Prevention and Treatment Fund created in saction 25.5-5.308 {B) (a), C.R.S., $784 875 {H) shall be from the Colorado Autism Treatrnent Fund created in Section
25.5-6-805, C.R.S., $250,000 (H} shall be from the Coordinated Care for People with Disabilities Fund created in Section 25.5-6-111 {4), C.R.3, and §7 000,000
1shall be from the Tobacco Education Programs Fund administered by the Depantment of Public Heaith and Environment.

Page NP-ES.16-1



STATE OF COLORADOQ FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE.’I DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

|

Change FoausstForFY 201617 Budget Request Gyt T e e
I

Decision ltem FY 2016.11

i

Base Reducﬂon tem FY 2001

Supplemeuml FY 2009.10 i

W

Budget Amendment EY 201011 7

Non-Line Item Request:

Letternote Revised Text:

None.

Reguest Title: DPHE - Cash Fund Financing- Health Disparities Grant Program Fund 19F 1
Department: Health Care Policy and Financing Dept. Approval by: f%%’tholunlew _JJJ [Date; August 24, 2009 & “'{/ b7
Priotity Number: NP-ES17 (DPHE NP-ES7) OSPB Approval: dn U< Date: g'/‘%
1 2 3 4 5 6 [y 8 9 10
Total Decision/ - Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base MNovemnber 1 Budget Revised] from Base
Actual Approjriation Request Request Request Faduction Request Amendment Request {Column 5)
Funil Fy 2008-09 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010.11 FY 2010.11 FY 201011 FY 2011-12
Total of All Line ltems Total| 2 526,891,443 | 2,672,042 638 0 [2572042 638 0 ) 0 oy 5} o
FTE 04 0.0 0.c 0.0 0.0 0oy 0 0.0 0.0 2.0
GF| 928490751 | 1,412 B61 142 1,000,000 1,111 661,142 L 0 0 0 0 0
GFE| 39,251,792 ) 1] g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CE| 109633539 | 167097 0CO 01 167 097 000 J 0 0 ) b 0
CFE/RF 253 068 2,746 329 1,000,000 3,748 329 3] 0 0 o 0 U]
FF: 14463984 293 | 1,289 538,167 | 0 {1,288 538,167 g 0 0 0 0 0
{2) Medical Sarvices
Prermiums Total| 2,526,991 4431 2,572,042 638 0 [2572 042638 0 0 0 0
FTE| 090 0.0 0g 0.g G.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
GF| 928490751 | 1112661,142 (1,000,000) 1 111,661,142 . 0 0 G 0
BFE 39,251,792 0 o 1] ‘a 0] ol o
CF| 109,6335331 167,097,000 0| 167,097 COO 0 0 o o
CFE/RF 2 631,088 2746 329 1,000,000 3,746,329 0 0 0 o}
FF| 1,446 984 293 | 4 289 538,167 0 11,289.538,167 0 0 [y 0

b Of fhis amount, 2,600,000 shali be transferred from the Department of Public Health and Environraent purstant 1o Section 24-22-147 (2) (d) (V.5), CRS.,

‘and 746,329 shall be transferres from the Department of Public Health and Environment pursuant to Section 24-22-117 (2) (d} () (D), C.R.S., and $1 000200
ishall be frem the Health Disparities Grant Fragram Fund administered by the Department of Public Health and Environment,

Cash ar Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number:

1

lFF:

Title XIX

Reappropriated Funds Source, by Departinent and Line ltem Name:

Approval by OIT?

Yes: I Ho:

.

NA: &

j

Schedule 13s from Affected Departments:

Department of Public Health and Enviranment.

Department ‘'of Public Health and Emvironment: (1) Administration and Support; (B) Special Healty Programs,
{1) Heaith Disparilies Program, Health Disparities Grants

Page NP-ES.17-1




STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-1]1 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 201011 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltemn FY 2010-1 r~ Base Reductlun Itam EY 2010 11 & | Supplemental FY 2009408 | ¥ Budget Amendment FY 2010 a7
Request Title: DPHE - Cash Fund Financing- Prevention, Detection and Treatment Fund 18N R - e g /
Department; Health Care Policy and Financing Dept. Approval by: Jr Banhulumew///j 5 ~Date: Augyst 24, 558 a
Priority Number: NP-E518 (DPHE NP-ESE) OSPS Approval: W AN, pate ;{’, 7ﬁ,{}2.
~
1 2 3 4 5 6 [ }7 B 10
Total Decision! | Total Change
Priot-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base Hovember 1 Budget Revised from Bage
Actual Appropriation Reditest Reqyuast Request Reduction Request Fmendment Request {Colutt 5)
Fund FY 2608-09 FY 2009-10 Fr2009-10_ | Fr2000-10 FY 2090.11 FY2010-11 | FY2010-11 | Fy 201011 | FY 201011 FY 2011-12
Total of All Line ltems Total| 2 526 591 443 | 2572042 538 012572042 638 1] a 0 0 0 0
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.c 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Q.0
GF| 928,490,751 | 1,112,661 142 {7 .006,000| 1,105 667,142 0 0 0 0 0 B
GFE|  39.251,792 0 0 ] 0 0 i ] 0 0
CF| 1095335391 167,097 000 7,000,000 | 174 097 000 1] 0 0 0 ) 0
CFE/RF 2,531,068 2746329 1] 2,746 329 1] 0 ] ] 0 0
FF| 1446984 293°) 1,289 538 167 01,289 538,167 ] 0 0 1] a 0
{2) Medical Services
Premiums Total; 2,526 991 443 | 2572 042 538 012572042630 o g 6 0 1] 0
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF| 928490751 | 1,112,661,142 (7000 ,000)| 1,105,661 142 0 0 0 1] 0 0
GFE 39,251 792 0 0 0 0 0 g 0 9 0]
CF| 1096335391 167,097 000 7,000,000 | 474,007,000 0 0 0 a 1] 1]
CFERF|  2p3088) 2746329 ol 3746329 al™ 0 0 ) 0 0
FF[ 1,446,984 293 | 1,289 538,167 0 [1,289,538,167 0 o) 0 0 5] 0

Non-Line Itein Request:

Nane.

lLetternote Revised Text:

Of this amount, $34 016,715(H} shall be from the Health Care Expansion Fund created in Section 24-22-117 2} (
Nursing Facility Cash Fund created in Section 25.5-8-203 (2) (a}, C.R.S., $22,107 034 represents public funds certified as expenditures incurred by public
hospitals and agencies that are eligible for faderal financial pariicipation under the Medicaid program, $874 B03 shall be from the Breast and Cervical Cancer
Prevention and Treatment Fund created in section 25.5-5-308 (8) (g}, C.R.S., $784 875 (H) shall be from the Colorado Autism Treatment Fung creatad in Section
25.56-805, C.R.S. $250 0oc (H) shall be fram the Coordinated Care for Peop e with Disabilities Fund creaied in Section 25. 5 8-111 ( ). C.R.S, and $7,800,000

Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fuad Number:

iFF: Title XIX

Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line Item Name:

Approval by QIT?

s 7 iHor

CNA W

- i

anne.

Schedule 13s from Affected Depantments:

Depanmem ofF‘uhIlc Health and Environment.

a) Y, GRS 822.418.342 (1) shali be from the

Page NP-ES.18-1




STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle
Drecision ltem FY 2010-11 *b Base Reduction tem FY 2010-11 ! Supplemental FY 2009-10 i Budget Amemdment FY 2010-11 -
Request Title: DHS5 - Risk Management Reduction of Liability, Property and Workers' Compensation Valatility ' . L all
Department: Heaith Care Policy and Financing Dept. Approval by: John Bartolomew 2’2 Date: August 24, 2008 2(¢1/e7
Priority Number: NP-ES19 OSPB Approval: % oL /“OC&.A Date: K)ot /D9
: Al M LA ) /
1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 g 9 10
Total Decision/ Taotal Change
Prior-Year Supptementat Revised Base Base Movember 1 |  Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropiiation Request Rzquest Request Redsiction Request Amendment Request {Coluinn 5)
Fund FY 2003-09 Fr 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2008-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 F¢ 2010-11 Fy 201811 Fr2otl-12
Total of All Line ltemns Total| 4007 340 ) 13011 951 (35008)| 12876973 o ol
FTE (A1) Q.0 0.0 8.0 B0y 0.0
GF 4,065 605 5,659 567 {67 5043 6,592 063 0] oL
GFE 0 0 0 a ol 0
CF 0 0 0] .o .a 0
CFE/RF 0 368 ] 384 Lol 0
FF 214173 6,352,526 (67 504) 6,284 522 0 0
{6} Department of Human
Services Medicaid-Funded Total 40073401 13,011,281 {135009)] 12876973 0. 1]
Pregrams; (A} Executive FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 q
Director’s Office - Medicaid GF 1,865,605 6,559 567 (67 504) 5,592,063 e ]
Funding GFE 0 i 0 1] 1] a
CF g o 0 o C o
CFE/RF 0 388 §; 389 0 0
FF 2,141,735 6,352,026 {67 504) 5,284 522 i ol
Non-line tem Request: None. 7
Letternote Revised Text: Nane.
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: IFF: Title XX

Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line em Name:

Mone.

Approval by 0IT?

Yes: [~ [No: ™

Nif: ¥

Schedule 135 from Affected Departments:

Department of Human Serices, Department of Personnel and Administration

Page NP-ES.19-1



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

. ChangelRequest for FY 20110-11 Budget Request Cycle
Decision ltem FY 2010-11 - Base Reduction Item FY 201011 ~ Supplemental FY 200910 ¥ Budget fimendmient FY 2010-11 r
Reyuest Title: DHS - Risk Management Contract Review and Reduction — L ar S
Department: Heaith Care Policy and Financing Dept. Approval by: John Barthalomew / /)  Date:  |August 24, EDDQ'(ﬁ(97
Priority Number: _ INP-ES20 OSPB Approval: (AN JOCKR,  ~ Px= & [OF

; v i
1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 8 9 10 .
) b Total Decision/ : Total Change
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Buslget Revised | fromBage
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Reguest - {Colwinn 5)

Fund FY 2008-09 FY 2009-10 FY 200910 FY 2004-10 FY 2010-11 EY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2017112

Total of Al Line Items | otel| 4po73an} 13D 88t @2.710)| 12,969,271 ol 0
TTRTE[TTT 0 6o : 0.0 oo []
JIBBSEDS | BEEBABT I B638.212
g 0
o 0
g 288 WL
241735 | B 355006 6330571 0

{6) Department of Human

Services Metlicaid Funded Total| 40073401 13,071,981 @2.710)| 12,969 271 g ) 0 |

Programs; {A} Executive FTE 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 oo 0.0 0a oo a g

Director's Office - Medicaid GF 1,865 B05 6,659 567 (21,358) 6,635,212 al. 0 J 0 aQ a

Funding GFE 0 0 0 0 0 J 0 1] a 0
CF 0 0 0 0] C 0 0 0 d 0

CFE/RF 1 386 0 388 5} a 0 0 a 0

FF 2141735 6,352 026 {21,359) 5,330,671 1 0 0 0 0 0

Non-Line ltem Request: None. R

Letternote Revised Text: MNone.

Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: ‘FF: Title XIX

Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line item Namas: Mone. -

Appreval by OIT? IYes: I~ iNo: WA ¥ R _

Schedule 13s from Affected Depantments: Department of Hurnan Senvices, Department of Péf&bﬁﬁéiéﬁ&Admjgjﬁﬁt'mn uuuuuuuuuu ) i o

Page NP-ES.20-1



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

________ Schedule 13
_________________ Change Request fur FY 2010-11 Budget Raquest Cycle _

Decision Item FY 2010-11 - Base Reduc’tmn em FY 2!]10 11 “_ Supplememal FY 200910 : ¥ Budget Amendmeant FY 2010-11
Request Title: DHS - FY 20065-10 OIT Management and Administration One-Time Adjustrment ]i g/
Department: ‘Health Care Policy and Financing Dept. Approval by: Jahn Bartholomew /}) Date: August 24, 2‘7€ID9 (‘f(oﬁf
Priority Number: INP-ES21 OSPB Approval: Date: ;

Yy PP a0 S /oA
- 1 2 3 4 5 B 7 8 9 10
Total . Decision Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base Hovemnber 1 Budget | Revised | fromBase
Bctual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Reruest {Colunn 5)

Fund FY 2008-09 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 2010-11 FY 20110-11 FY 2010-11 FY 301112

Total of All Line ftems __Total 42181 - 399192 13 BEE) 393 508
GF 193815 198 597 v) 843)
GFE D 0 0
CF 0 0 0
CFE/RF 0 0 0
FF 248 376 199 595 {2843)
{6} Department of Human
Services Medicaid-Funded Total 442 191 399182 (5 B66) 393 506 a a 0 aJ 0 G
Programs; (B} Office of FTE 0o Gal 6.0 0.a 04 0.0 [ER1) 0.0 0.9 0
Infermation Technology GF 193815 198 587 (2843) 198,754 1] 0 g t] 0 0
Services - Medicaid Funding, GFE 0 0 0 0 0 1] a 0 0 0
Other Office of Infermation . 0 1] Q 0 0 Oy 0 o 0
Technology Services line CFE/RF 0 0 0 a a 0 a b 0 0]
items FF 248376 199 595 (2.843) 196,752 1] i 0 n 0 a
Non-Line Item Request:
Letternote Revised Text: Noneg.
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Nummber: (FF: Title XIX
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Departinent and Line ltem Name: Nane.
Approval by OIT? [Yes: [ INo: © NA: #
Schadule 13s from Affected Departments: Department of Human Services, Departmem of Personnel and Admmnsiratmn )

Page NP-ES.21-1



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

ChangelRequest for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle
[ : i

Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line Item Name:

one.

Approval by OIT?

[Yes: ™ INo: =

NA: ¥

Schedule 135 from Affected Departments:

Department of Human Services, Depanment of F‘ersonnel and Administration

L I
Decision ikem FY 2010.11 - Base Reduction ltem FY 201011 [ Supplemental FY 2009-1) 4 Budget Amentlment FY 211111 -1
Request Tltle BHS - State Fleet Rebates - One-Time Refinance : : [
Department: Health Care Policy and Finanging Dept. Approval by: IK(ST
Priority Number: NP-ESZ22 OSPB Approval: Q}ﬂ, ] /
1 s 3 4 5 ] 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ | " Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base Novemnber i |  Budget | _Revised | fromBase
Actnal Appropriation Request Request - Request [ Reduction Request Amendment [ Request {Column 5) |
Fudd FY 2008-09 F¥ 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201112
Total of All Line Items Taotal 5 827 497 5503612 (8,422) 5495197
FTE oo 0.0 0.0 0.4
GF 2416267 2,751 B0S M2 2,747 558
GFE 0 0 1] g
g CF .......... D D D ..... D
CFE/RF 0 0 1] 1}
FE 3.211.230 27561810 @211 2,747 555
_ |6} Department of Human .
Services Medicaid-Funded Total 5627 497 5503619 [B.422) 5,495 197 0 1] 0 0 g
Programs; {C} Office of FTE - 0a 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 a A 0 . 0
Operations - Medicaid GE 2416 267 2,761,809 4211 2,747 598 ad a 0 J ] 1
Funding GFE 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF ] 0 0 1] 1] a 0 a ] 1
CFE/RF 0 Q a 0 g a a 1] 0 0
FF 3.211.230 2751810 (4.211) 2,747 5499 1] a 0 g 0 0
Non-Line ltem Request: Note. )
Letternote Revised Text: Mone.
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: {FF: Title XX

Page NP-ES.22-1




